Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 680/2008))6 - 14 - 2006 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE States Patent and Trademark Office
RECO	103257116
	ease record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Anthony J. Holt +	Name: Berisimi Tappet, LLC
Anthony J. Holt + Virgil S. Elkinton	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	No
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 6/2/2006	Street Address: <u>364038th Aue 5</u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Minneapolis</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 55406
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
Additional numbers	6,422,795 + 6,666,635 attached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Two
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimseh Internal Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7.000 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_30.000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Einseh	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7.000 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.000 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimseh Internal Address: Street Address: 3640 38th Ave 5.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7.00 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimsch Internal Address: Street Address: 3640 38th Ave 5. City: Minn capolis	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimseh Internal Address: Street Address: 3640 38th Ave 5.	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimsch Internal Address: Street Address: 3640 38th Ave 5. City: Minn capolis	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card None required to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8 Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimsch Internal Address: Street Address: 3640 38th Ave 5. City: Minn capolis State: MN Zip: 55406	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimsch Internal Address: Street Address: 3640 38 th Ave 5. Street Address: 3640 38 th Ave 5. City: Minn capolis State: MN Zip: 55406 Phone Number: 612 - 824 - 778 2	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card None required to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8 Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph Zimsch Internal Address: Street Address: 3640 38 th Ave 5. Street Address: 3640 38 th Ave 5. City: <u>Minn capolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: 55406 Phone Number: 612 - 824 - 778 2 Fax Number:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: $Joseph Zimseh$ Internal Address: Street Address: $3640 \ 38^{th} Ave S$. City: <u>Minneapolis</u> State: <u>MN</u> Zip: 55406 Phone Number: <u>$612 - 824 - 7782$</u> Fax Number: Email Address:	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date

¢

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0370

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For value received, Virgil Shawn Elkinton of 1518 10th Street, Bremerton, WA, and Anthony J. Holt of P.O. Box 504 Silverdale, WA

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

Berisimi Tappet, LLC of Minneapolis, MN

and their successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Load Securement Method For General Cargo", invented by ASSIGNORS; and the United States patent therefore # 6,666,635 (hereinafter referred to as PATENT).

ASSIGNORS authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office to assign, transfer, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE the PATENT as follows: 100% to ASSIGNEE, and 0% to ASSIGNORS. ASSIGNORS agree to hold, convey, and uphold the validity of the PATENT, reissues, and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS has hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

Virgil Shawn Elkinton Date: Z June 06	-Anthony J. Holt Dellar Moz Date: Dane 2, 2006
State: County:	State: Washington County: Kitsap
Subscribed and sworn before me: Jene, 2005	Subscribed and sworn before me:
MAR 29, 2009 Z	MAR 29, 2009 Z
PUBLIC OF	PUBLIC OF WASHING
Notary Public Charles Halles	Notary Public Cholase Nelly

PATENT REEL: 017982 FRAME: 0371

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND PATENT

For value received, Virgil Shawn Elkinton of 1518 10th Street, Bremerton, WA, and Anthony J. Holt of P.O. Box 504 Silverdale, WA

(hereinafter ASSIGNORS), hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto

Berisimi Tappet, LLC of Minneapolis, MN

and their successors or assigns (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) 100% of the following:

ASSIGNORS' right, title, and interest in and to the invention entitled "Cargo Lash To Bar", invented by ASSIGNORS; and the United States patent therefore # 6,422,795 (hereinafter referred to as PATENT).

ASSIGNORS authorizes and requests the Assistant Commissioner for Patents or the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark office to assign, transfer, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE the PATENT as follows: 100% to ASSIGNEE, and 0% to ASSIGNORS. ASSIGNORS agree to hold, convey, and uphold the validity of the PATENT, reissues, and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNORS has hereunto set their hand and seal on the date below.

	11 _ 1
Virgil Shawn Elkinton	Anthony J. Holt
Date: 2 June 06	Date: June 2, 2006
State: Washington	State: Washington County: Kitsap
County:KITSQD	County: Kitsep
Subscribed and sworn before me:	Subscribed and sworn before me:
Jun 2, 2005	Jen 2, 2005
OTAR	HEA HAX
MAR 29, 2009	OTARY
	MAR 29, 2009
PUBLIC .	S. S
MASHINI	PL PUBLIC
Notary	Notary
Public	Public Choice Hally
/ /	

RECORDED: 06/08/2006